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Mayor and Councillors

Councillor Harry Duynhoven

New Plymouth City Ward

p	 753 5514 
e	 harry.duynhoven@npdc.govt.nz 

Councillor Richard Handley

New Plymouth City Ward

p	 757 4070 
m	 027 466 0391 
e	 richard.handley@npdc.govt.nz 

Councillor Colin Johnston

North Ward

p	 754 6216 
e	 colin.johnston@npdc.govt.nz 

Councillor Richard Jordan

South-West Ward

p	 756 7030 (w) 
e	 richard.jordan@npdc.govt.nz 

Councillor Craig McFarlane

South-West Ward

p	 754 8123 (h) 
p	 754 8631 (w) 
e	 craig.mcfarlane@npdc.govt.nz

Councillor Marie Pearce

South-West Ward

p	 756 7977 
e	 marie.pearce@npdc.govt.nz 

Councillor Howie Tamati

New Plymouth City Ward

p	 751 1220 
e	 howie.tamati@npdc.govt.nz

Councillor Roy Weaver

New Plymouth City Ward

m	 027 434 3634 
e	 roy.weaver@npdc.govt.nz

Mayor and Councillors

MAYOR OF NEW PLYMOUTH DISTRICT 
Andrew Judd

Phone: 759 6100

Mobile: 027 522 8797

Email: andrew.judd@npdc.govt.nz

New Plymouth District Council

Phone: 759 6060

Email: enquiries@npdc.govt.nz

Website: newplymouthnz.com

Deputy Mayor  
Heather Dodunski MNZM, JP

New Plymouth City Ward

p	 752 1399 
e	 heather.dodunski@npdc.govt.nz 

Councillor Keith Allum

New Plymouth City Ward

p	 751 0544 
m	 027 865 5445 
e	 keith.allum@npdc.govt.nz 

Councillor Shaun Biesiek

New Plymouth City Ward

p	 759 8070 (w) 
m	 027 498 6324 
e	 shaun.biesiek@npdc.govt.nz 

Councillor Gordon Brown

New Plymouth City Ward

p	 758 4721 
e	 gordon.brown@npdc.govt.nz

Councillor Murray Chong

New Plymouth City Ward

p	 758 8760 
e	 murray.chong@npdc.govt.nz

Councillor Grant Coward

New Plymouth City Ward

p	 758 6507 
m	 027 717 1751 
e	 grant.coward@npdc.govt.nz
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Council Committee Structure

Monitoring Committee 
(six-weekly cycle or as required)

Ensures effective and efficient 
implementation of the Long-Term Plan, 
Annual Plan, Annual Report, delivery 
of services and asset management in 
accordance with the approved plans 
and policies.Monitors the Council’s 

performance, progress and financial 
position against, and ensures all activities 

comply with, legislation, strategies, 
policies and plans.

Members of Monitoring Committee 
Cr Craig McFarlane (Chairperson) 

Cr Marie Pearce (Deputy Chairperson) 
Cr Keith Allum 

Cr Shaun Biesiek 
Cr Murray Chong 

Cr Harry Duynhoven 
Cr Colin Johnston 
Cr Richard Jordan 
Cr Howie Tamati 

Mayor Andrew Judd

COMMUNITY BOARDS 
  (six-weekly cycle or as required)

Clifton, Inglewood, Kaitake and Waitara

policy Committee 
(six-weekly cycle or as required)

Develops strategies, policies and plans 
for the Council to promote the district’s 
Community Outcomes and priorities 

and considers matters that are not the 
function of another committee.

Members of Policy Committee 
Cr Gordon Brown Chairperson) 

Cr Grant Coward (Deputy Chairperson) 
Cr Keith Allum 

Cr Murray Chong 
Cr Heather Dodunski 
Cr Richard Handley 
Cr Colin Johnston 

Cr Craig McFarlane 
Cr Howie Tamati 
Cr Roy Weaver 

Mayor Andrew Judd 

council 
  (six-weekly cycle or as required)

SUBCOMMITTEES

Audit & Risk, Community Funding 
Investment, Creative Communities 

Advisory, District Licensing, Finance, 
Komiti Mäori, Len Lye, Performance 

Review, Yarrow Stadium Joint Committee

REGULATORY Committee 
(six-weekly cycle or as required)

Ensures effective and efficient exercise 
of statutory regulatory functions, 

implementation of the District Plan and 
enforcement of the Council’s bylaws, 
regulations and policies. Oversees, 

coordinates and directs the development 
and review of the District Plan.

Members of Regulatory Committee 
Cr Shaun Biesiek (Chairperson) 

Cr Roy Weaver (Deputy Chairperson) 
Cr Gordon Brown 
Cr Grant Coward 

Cr Heather Dodunski 
Cr Richard Handley 
Cr Richard Jordan 
Cr Marie Pearce 

Mayor Andrew Judd

CLIFTON COMMUNITY BOARD

Ken Bedford 
Chairperson

p	 752 3801 
e	 kennyb.major@xtra.co.nz

John Hill

p	 752 3861 
e	 john44hill@gmail.com

Judy Ransom JP

p	 752 3533 
e	 judithr11@slingshot.co.nz

Elaine Selby

p	 752 5944 
e	 geselby@farmside.co.nz

INGLEWOOD COMMUNITY BOARD

Phillip Rowe 
Chairperson

p	 756 8055 
e	 pandjrowe@actrix.co.nz

Jenny Bunn

p	 756 8007 
e	 jenny@taranakiharcourts.co.nz

Donald McIntyre

p	 762 4701 
e	 donald.mcintyre@xtra.co.nz

Kevin Rowan

p	 756 7607 
e	 kevin@rowans.net.nz

KAITAKE COMMUNITY BOARD

Doug Hislop 
Chairperson

p	 752 7324 
e	 douglashislop@gmail.com

Paul Coxhead

m	 752 7559 
e	 pcoxhead@ymail.com

Mike Pillette

p	 752 7059 
e	 mikelynn@xtra.co.nz

Keith Plummer

p	 752 7050 
e	 keithplummer@clear.net.nz

WAITARA COMMUNITY BOARD

Joe Rauner 
Chairperson

p	 754 8623 
e	 joescycles@xtra.co.nz

Trevor Dodunski

p	 754 7157 
e	 tgdodunski@gmail.com

Andrew Larsen

p	 754 4942 
e	 thelarsens@slingshot.co.nz

Bill Simpson

p	 754 4201 
e	 wsimpson@xtra.co.nz

Community Board Members
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Organisational Structure

gROUP mANAGER STRATEGY 
liam Hodgetts

Communications 
Community Development 

Consents 
Corporate Strategy and Policy 

Democratic Services 
Economic Growth 

Environmental Strategy and Policy 
Infrastructure Support 

Iwi Relationships 

Customer and Regulatory Services 
Govett-Brewster Art Gallery  

Parks 
Projects 

Puke Ariki and District Libraries 
Recreation and Events 

Roading Assets 
Water and Wastes

council 
  (Mayor and Councillors)

Financial Services  
Information and Communications Technology 

Legal Counsel 
Management of Investments 

Procurement 
Property

CHIEF EXECUTIVE 
Barbara McKerrow

gROUP mANAGER  
BUSINESS PERFORMANCE 

alan Bird

CHIEF OPERATING OFFICER 
sue Davidson

mANAGER PEOPLE AND 
ORGANISATIONAL DEVELOPMENT 

andrea Smith
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